G652 (SF)
G655 (SV)
G651 (MM)
8
ADSS
Technical Indices of Optic Fiber
G.652 Single-mode Optic Fiber (SF)
G.655 Single-mode Optic Fiber (SV)

AL Sheath
Polyurethane Sheath
Type Code Composition
GB T2952.1 1
1
We adopt digits for outer sheath code in Form 1 with reference
to GB T2952.1 standard.
Form 1 FOC Outer Sheath Codes
Outer Sheath Code
code
0
1
2
3
33
4
44
5
Armor Layer
No Armor(with Outer Layer/Sheath)
Double wrapping Steel Tape
Single Thin Circular Steel Wire
Double Thin Circular Steel Wire
Single Thick Circular Steel Wire
Double Thick Circular Steel Wire
Corrugated steel Tape
Outer Layer/Sheath
Fiber Layer
PVC Sheath
PE Sheath
PE Sheath
PE Sheath & Nylon Sheath
PE Sheath & Nylon Sheath
PE Sheath
Application Temperature Character
Attenuation Constant
Application Wavelength
Optic Fiber Category
Optic Fiber Number
Transmission Character
a bb
I
Composition
The specification code consists of fours maior parts
as the following. If the digits of the code are
neighboring,the stipulated symbol should be
adopted for their separation
Specification
37
B
A
Code B means single-mode optic fiber,and code Ameans
multi-mode optic fiber.
The digits as the following should be attached to the code
to further indicate different category of optic fiber.
Optic Fiber Category Code
B1.1 B1.1
B1
B1.2 1550nm
B2
B4